Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

146 - Geneva City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

6/6/2022 2:42:28 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$8,921,407.89
$300.00
$2,267,320.00
$15,000.00
$11,204,027.89

$6,811,606.50
$1,766,834.54
$868,937.12
$506,741.60
$764,255.21
$0.00

$0.00
$120,151.00
$10,838,525.97

$0.00
$264,310.55
($264,310.55)

$101,191.37
$339,803.33
$440,994.70

GENERAL

Actual

$5,378,038.26
($36,917.49)
$1,624,959.12
$26,055.85
$6,992,135.74

$4,067,857.16
$1,050,178.53
$440,878.90
$306,342.60
$428,440.36
$4,400.00
$35,250.83
$68,819.95
$6,402,168.33

$978.74
$16,796.63
($15,817.89)

$574,149.52
$1,954,939.46
$2,529,088.98

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($3,543,369.63)
($37,217.49)
($642,360.88)
$11,055.85
($4,211,892.15)

$2,743,749.34
$716,656.01
$428,058.22
$200,399.00
$335,814.85
($4,400.00)
($35,250.83)
$51,331.05
$4,436,357.64

$978.74
$247,513.92
$248,492.66

$472,958.15
$1,615,136.13
$2,088,094.28

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,504,819.00
$989,375.00
$30,000.00
$2,524,194.00

$968,251.86
$167,808.04
$76,010.00
$814,949.51
$130,583.10
$0.00

$0.00
$107,800.00
$2,265,402.51

$244,056.80
$60,601.25
$183,455.55

$442,247.04
$793,029.86
$1,235,276.90

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,574,400.08
$329,456.97
$11,307.61
$1,915,164.66

$750,829.94
$128,622.03
$207,457.62
$576,941.35
$72,886.78
$103,004.89
$0.00
$172,985.63
$2,012,728.24

$86,650.73
$75,834.87
$10,815.86

($86,747.72)
$1,122,809.79
$1,036,062.07

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$69,581.08
($659,918.03)
($18,692.39)
($609,029.34)

$217,421.92
$39,186.01
($131,447.62)
$238,008.16
$57,696.32
($103,004.89)
$0.00
($65,185.63)
$252,674.27

($157,406.07)
($15,233.62)
($172,639.69)

($528,994.76)
$329,779.93
($199,214.83)
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