## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 07

146 - Geneva City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,921,407.89	\$5,378,038.26	(\$3,543,369.63)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$300.00	(\$36,917.49)	(\$37,217.49)	\$1,504,819.00	\$1,574,400.08	\$69,581.08
Local Sources	\$2,267,320.00	\$1,624,959.12	(\$642,360.88)	\$989,375.00	\$329,456.97	(\$659,918.03)
Other Sources	\$15,000.00	\$26,055.85	\$11,055.85	\$30,000.00	\$11,307.61	(\$18,692.39)
Total Revenues:	\$11,204,027.89	\$6,992,135.74	(\$4,211,892.15)	\$2,524,194.00	\$1,915,164.66	(\$609,029.34)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$6,811,606.50	\$4,067,857.16	\$2,743,749.34	\$968,251.86	\$750,829.94	\$217,421.92
Instructional Support Services	\$1,766,834.54	\$1,050,178.53	\$716,656.01	\$167,808.04	\$128,622.03	\$39,186.01
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$868,937.12	\$440,878.90	\$428,058.22	\$76,010.00	\$207,457.62	(\$131,447.62)
Auxiliary Services	\$506,741.60	\$306,342.60	\$200,399.00	\$814,949.51	\$576,941.35	\$238,008.16
General Administrative Services	\$764,255.21	\$428,440.36	\$335,814.85	\$130,583.10	\$72,886.78	\$57,696.32
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$4,400.00	(\$4,400.00)	\$0.00	\$103,004.89	(\$103,004.89)
General Service	\$0.00	\$35,250.83	(\$35,250.83)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$120,151.00	\$68,819.95	\$51,331.05	\$107,800.00	\$172,985.63	(\$65,185.63)
Total Expenditures:	\$10,838,525.97	\$6,402,168.33	\$4,436,357.64	\$2,265,402.51	\$2,012,728.24	\$252,674.27
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$978.74	\$978.74	\$244,056.80	\$86,650.73	(\$157,406.07)
Other Financing Uses:	\$264,310.55	\$16,796.63	\$247,513.92	\$60,601.25	\$75,834.87	(\$15,233.62)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$264,310.55)	(\$15,817.89)	\$248,492.66	\$183,455.55	\$10,815.86	(\$172,639.69)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$101,191.37	\$574,149.52	\$472,958.15	\$442,247.04	(\$86,747.72)	(\$528,994.76)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$339,803.33	\$1,954,939.46	\$1,615,136.13	\$793,029.86	\$1,122,809.79	\$329,779.93
Ending Fund Balance:	\$440,994.70	\$2,529,088.98	\$2,088,094.28	\$1,235,276.90	\$1,036,062.07	(\$199,214.83)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.